1992 No. 1142

PATENTS

The Patents (Amendment) Rules 1992

Made	11th May 1992
Laid before Parliament	11th May 1992
Coming into force	
For all purposes other than rules 10 and 14	1st June 1992
For the purposes of rules 10 and 14	1st July 1992

THE PATENTS (AMENDMENT) RULES 1992

- 1. Citation and commencement
- 2. The Patents Rules 1990 are amended as set out in...
- 3. For rule 22 there shall be substituted the following— Unity...
- 4. In paragraph (2) of rule 33, there shall be substituted...
- 5. For paragraph (1) of rule 34, there shall be substituted...
- 6. In rule 48, there shall be substituted for the words...
- 7. In rule 49, there shall be inserted in paragraph (1)...
- 8. In paragraph (2) of rule 52, there shall be substituted...
- 9. For paragraph (3) of rule 83, there shall be substituted...
- 10. In rule 85— (a) in paragraph (4) the words "paragraph...
- 11. In rule 93, there shall be substituted in each case...
- 12. In paragraph (4) of rule 108 there shall be substituted...
- 13. In paragraph (3) of rule 110— (a) the reference to...
- 14. In rule 118— (a) the word "Payment" at the beginning...
- 15. In Schedule 2— (a) the word "Where," at the beginning... Signature Explanatory Note